LTC4352
1
4352f
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
Low Voltage Ideal Diode
Controller with Monitoring
The LTC®4352 creates a near-ideal diode using an external

FAULT, STATUS Voltages ............................ –0.3V to 24V
(Notes 1, 2)
ORDER INFORMATION
FAULT, STATUS Currents..........................................5mA
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
 LTC4352C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
 LTC4352I.............................................. –40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range ................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
 MS Package ...................................................... 300°C
 PIN CONFIGURATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4352CDD#PBF LTC4352CDD#TRPBF LDPJ 12-Pin (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC4352IDD#PBF LTC4352IDD#TRPBF LDPJ 12-Pin (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4352CMS#PBF LTC4352CMS#TRPBF 4352 12-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC4352IMS#PBF LTC4352IMS#TRPBF 4352 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/